FPSC, CLK - CORRESPO NCE
- Administrative ] Parties | W Consumer

DOCUMENT NO._gg@l 0% o B
2, M
DISTRIBUTION: (AL, (A )
o
saturday, September 1, 2007 C;?*, -0 ;ﬂ

T0O: PSC Cmmissioners

RE: Order 0. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su . g,

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling
concerning EPS of Pine island, Inc., 1 wish to
express my concern about the recent appeal
for "settlement”.

| see no reason for the Commission to
completely reverse its responsible ruling on
behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting a utility permission to invoice for
services not rendered is wrong. We are grateful
for the concern of the commissioners.

Some years ago when we began paying this
large fee it may have been to pay for the sewer
pipe to Cherry Estates from Stringfellow Rd..
However the over-high monthly fee has
continued to the present, including another
period when we were not yet using this facility.

P A
Rev. James K. Peqjuegnat % ot (5’

Send Email

3062 Harpoon Lane 7“477\4’[
st. James City, FL 33956 -

Add your Signature (if sent by fax instead of
email) to 800.511.0809
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RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07
Respectively E.P.S. of Pine Island

Gentlemen:

The purpose of my letter is to ask you not to approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to your  _
ruling in Dockét #030106-SU. Kevin Cherry has been charging we residents of Cherry
Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year prior to having us hooked-up to
the county sewer system. Mr. Cherry has been overcharging we residents for the service
once we had been hooked-up and is still doing so at this time. Your finding was

appropriate and correct. Please do not grant his appeal in this matter.

Our sewer bill was approximately $150.00-$175.00 A YEAR for using his sewer plant.
With the new rates he has imposed on us we can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH
for water going into the county sewer pipes. I have never paid $100.00 a month for

using a county sewer system in any town [ have ever lived in. My bill was approximately
$65.00 FOR THREE MONTHS.

The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system is because he
wants to further develop our subdivision, and his system has not been up to code for
vears and could not handle the added burden, he chose to hook-up to the county system,
rather than expand our facility and bring it up to code. As with everything else Mr.
Cherry has wanted to do is for his sole benefit, he has defrauded we residents to finance

it. This is just but one instance where we residents have been paying for services not
received.

I appreciate your taking the time to read my letter and my hope is that you will not grant
Mr. Cherry his appeal.

Sincerepy,

Karen Sharp

3114 Sloop Lane = -
St. James City, Fl. 33956
(239) 283-8711
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Matilda Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2007 2:54 PM
To: Matilda Sanders

Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Subject: FW: re Cherry Estates

Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2007 1:05 PM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: re Cherry Estates

To CLK

From: James Pequegnat [mailto:jpegt@muskoka.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2007 12:52 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: re Cherry Estates

TO: PSC Cmmissioners

RE: Order o. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
[ Administrative [_] Perties [id‘Consumer

DOCUMENT No. 03612 )7
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Saturday, September 1, 2007

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc.,

I wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement".

I see no reason for the Commission to completely reverse its responsible ruling on

behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.

Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is wrong.

We are grateful for the concern of the commissioners.

Some years ago when we began paying this large fee it may have been to pay for

the sewer pipe to Cherry Estates from Stringfellow Rd.. However the over-high monthly fee

has continued to the present, including another period when we were not yet using this

facility.

Rev. James K. Pegauegnat
3062 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956
Saturday, September 1, 2007
TO: PSC Cmmissioners

RE: Order o. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to



LLK Official Filing****9/4/2007 3:12 PM i 2

express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement".

I see no reason for the Commission to completely reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of
the hundreds of affected homeowners.

Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is wrong. We are grateful
for the concern of the commissioners.

Some years ago when we began paying this large fee it may have been to pay for the sewer pipe
to Cherry Estates from Stringfellow Rd.. However the over-high monthly fee has continued to
the present, including another period when we were not yet using this facility.

Rev. James K. Peqgauegnat
3062 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956
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As a homeowner affected by your April ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island,
Inc., T wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I
see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of
the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice
for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming
that it is inappropriate. ‘

After reading the transcription of the April 24, 2007 hearing it seems that a
pattern of inaction by EPS is being repeated by Cherry Estates, Inc. (a sister
company). Road repairs that have been necessary for as long as two years
continue to remain neglected in spite of the monies collected annually
providing for those very repairs. The excuse is the same as the one used in
testimony to your commission, "can't find a contractor willing to do the work”,
During this period of a slowdown in the construction industry, this argument
seems to lack credence just as it did with EPS. In the meantime, the cost to
repair the roadway escalates exponentially because of deterioration that
seemingly could have easily been avoided with more prompt action.

Additionally, many owners within our community express skepticism about the
original EPS filing and the stated expenses used to justify the utility rates. FYI
multiple companies share the same address as EPS, formerly shared the same
employees, and the office equipment listed as a cost basis for EPS. Currently it
seems there are only two individuals; Kevin Cherry and his sister, Susan, co-
owners of the multiple corporations. No other employees of EPS or any of the
other owned corporations have appeared for quite some time.

Wm. R. Heflin
3140 Binnacle Lane

St. James City, FL 33956




CLK Official Fillng****8/30/2007 1:58 PM e 1

Matilda Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2007 1:01 PM
To: Matilda Sanders

Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Subjact: FW:, 1 page(s)

Attachments: FAX.TIF

Add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, August 30, 2007 8:32 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW:, 1 page(s)

To CLK, for docket EPS of Pine Island.

From: NET SatisFAXtion
Sent: None

To: Consumer Contact
Subject: . 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open the
attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 8/25/2007 4:13 M
Number of Pages: 1

From {CSID):

From (ANI):

Sent to DID:

Duration of Fax: 0:01:03
Transfer Speed: 14400

Received Status: Success
Number of Errors: 0
Port Received On: RockForcelCTO+ Port 6

FAX.TIF (32
KB)
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Florida Public Service Commission CLERK

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FE. 32399-0850 1 FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
OI0 I\ ~S\n 0 [] Administrative ] Parties [{ JConsumer

. DOCUMENT NO. -
Re: Dockets #030206=-SUand 04473-07 DISTRIBUTION:

Gentlemen:

1 just learned that Kevin Cherry is appealing your charges that he is overcharging residents
of Cherry Estates mobile home park in St. James City, Florida for use of the county sewer
system and that he did so for at least one year before we were even connected to the
service.

I am on a limited income, as are many residents in Cherry Estates. There are months when
I don’t use the minimum amount of water - on which the sewer fee is based - and still am
charged the base price of $24.64. Many of the residents do notlive in their properties
during the summer but are still billed the $24.64 base fee. This is just one of the problems
we are having with Kevin Cherry’s management of the park.

Thank you for finding Kevin Cherry guilty of these acts for which he was charged. [hope
now you will follow through and see that the residents receive refunds of these
overcharges. Many of our residents are elderly and monthly credits or refunds to our
accounts should not be a consideration.

33? ;2593 ?Q/S‘

(Cherry Estates ~ resident since / 2 2(,‘

ROCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
U8B0 12 SEP-45
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK
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Florida Public Service Commission G0 CLERR
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FE, 32399-0850 FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
[ Administrative [ Parties 2] Consumer
OIS g DOCUMENT NO.030/%:
Re: Dockets #630206-SU and 04473-07 DISTRIBUTION:

Gentlemen:

Ijust leamed that Kevin Cherry is appealing your charges that he is overcharging residents
of Cherry Estates mobile home park in St. James City, Florida for use of the county sewer
system and that he did so for at least one year before we were even connected to the
service.

I am on a limited income, as are many residents in Cherry Estates. There are months when
I don’t use the minimum amount of water ~ on which the sewer fee is based - and still am
charged the base price 0f'$24.64. Many of the residents do not live in their properties
during the summer but are still billed the $24.64 base fee. This is just one of the problems
we are having with Kevin Cherry’s management of the park.

Thank you for finding Kevin Cherry guilty of these acts for which he was charged. 1hope
now you will follow through and see that the residerits receive refunds of these
overcharges. Many of our residents are elderly and monthly credits or refinds to our
accounts should not be a consideration.

Sincerely, M] L ﬂ M

(Cherry Estates - resident since / Zﬁi

DOCUMENT NO. DATE

of012-02 .4, 0%

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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Matilda Sanders Oﬁﬁﬁé? Eon DEPCE 4@,9 SUMEVL

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent:  Friday, August 10, 2007 11:57 AM

, FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
To: Matilda Sanders T .
ce: Chervi Bul Bank {1 Administrative [_] Parties [ Consumer
b oot V. TP ot o 030108 DOCUMENT N0.080/2-07 o B
ubject: : ocket no. DISTRIBUTION: E %
] —
docket # 030106 o 2=
Q= 0 A
e
From: Consumer Contact 7:?:(—’2 é "U
Sent: Friday, August 10, 2007 11:19 AM = G
To: Ruth McHargue >

Subject: FW: EPS docket no.030106

To CLK

From: Evelyn Shafer [mailto:eshafer@myexcel.com]
Sent: Friday, August 10, 2007 10:24 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: EPS docket no.030106

As a 28 year resident of Cherry Estates | wish to express my opinion regarding the reversal of the original decision by your
organization,

| believe it should remain as it is now and the rebate and refunding be allowed to continue.
Respecifully,

Evelyn C. Shafer, 3050 Binnacle Lane, St. James City, FL 33956
(239) 283-1856 eshafer@myexcel.com

SMP

COM

CTR

ECR __|
coL |
QPC
RCA
SCR .
SGA
SEC
OTH

8/10/2007
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Florida Public Service Commission COriMISSIon
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd. CLERIK
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07 [ Administrative [ ] Parties [PrConsumer
Respectively E.P.S. of Pine Island DOCUMENT NO.280/ 207
DISTRIBUTION:
Gentlemen:

The purpose of my letter is to ask you not to approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to your
ruling in Docket #030106-SU. Kevin Cherry has been charging we residents of Cherry
Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year prior to having us hooked-up to
the county sewer system. Mr. Cherry has been overcharging we residents for the service
once we had been hooked-up and is still doing so at this time. Your finding was
appropriate and correct. Please do not grant his appeal in this matter.

Our sewer bill was approximately $150.00-$175.00 A YEAR for using his sewer plant.
With the new rates he has imposed on us we can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH
for water going into the county sewer pipes. I have never paid $100.00 a month for
using a county sewer system in any town I have ever lived in. My bill was approximately
$65.00  FOR THREE MONTHS.

The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system is because he
CMP wants to further develop our subdivision, and his system has not been up to code for
“"" —————years and could not handle the added burden, he chose to hook-up to the county system,

COm ___ rather than expand our facility and bring it up to code. As with everything else Mr.
cTR Cherry has wanted to do is for his sole benefit, he has defrauded we residents to finance
- —it. This is just but one instance where we residents have been paying for services not

EOR l _received.,

GCL
""“‘l‘—““ I appreciate your taking the time to read my letter and my hope is that you will not grant
OPC _ ___ Mr. Cherry his appeal.

RCA _____
Sincerely,
SCR o o -
. g Fem ¥ e d sy
SGA ___ 7/ W I B
s Mar$ann Spoelstra 3110 Harpoon Lane o
EC . 2071 River Road St. James City, FI. 33956 T A A 007
OTH _ Damascus, PA 18415 Cherry Estates NGBy o

(570)224-4024 ”fmmnrz iaSion
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Matilda Sanders

L2222

LDogeespuoce 030100

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 2:52 PM
To: Matilda Sanders

Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: My contact

docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----
From: Webmaster

Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 2:21 PM

To: Consumer Contact
Subject: FW: My contact

————— Original Message-----

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
£ Administrative [] Parties [ Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 090/2-07 _ |

DISTRIBUTION:

From: contactepsc.state.fl.us [mailto:contact@psc.state.fl.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 2:12 PM

To: Webmaster
Cc: teeejayd@earthlink.net
Subject: My contact

Contact from a Web user

Contact Information:

Name: Janice Dearth

Company: Janice Y Dearth
Primary Phone: 239-283-4626
Secondary Phone: 239-283-4626
Email: teeejayd@earthlink.net

Response requested? Yes
CC Sent? Yes

Comments:
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Docket 030106
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As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to

express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement™.

I see no reason for the

Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected

homeowners.

Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate. All of the fees were questioned when
EPS initially began charging the rates,however, PSC did not think they were out of line at

that present time. We should not have to pay for EPS expansion projects.

Thank You

Janice & William Dearth
2950 Binnacle Lane
St. James City, FL 33956
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From: Ruth McHargue o < ?@l
Sent:  Tuesday, August 07, 2007 8:56 AM - {FPSC, CLK - CORRE?'PONDENCE - = if_?
To: Matilda Sanders  “TAdministrative [ ] ngie;g?gn;mr o% <] j:::
Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks DOCUMENT NO. 2Z0/32-07 rr:i Z':}: 1 T :
Subject: FW: Order Number PSC -07-04-26-PPA-SU | DISTRIBUTION: e
=T
‘3?, {2
docket 030106
From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Monday, August 06, 2007 8:18 AM cMmpP
To: Ruth McHargue coM
Subject: FW: Order Number PSC -07-04-26-PPA-SU ——
CTR
To CLK ECR l
From: Dhaubenris@aol.com [mailto:Dhaubenris@aol.com] GCL __L,_,
Sent: Sunday, August 05, 2007 5:56 PM OPC
To: Consumer Contact T—
Subject: Order Number PSC -07-04-26-PPA-SU RCA _
August 5, 2007 SCR ___
SGA
Mr. Jared Deason SEC ———
PSC Commissioners OTH
RE: Order Number PSC-07-04-26-PPA-SU

Dear Mr Deason,

I sent you a letter several weeks ago in regard to the above order number, Docket Number: 030106-SU, voicing my complaint
about EPS of Pine Island. According to the order, the EPS customers are to get a refund and rate r

eduction as of August 15,
2007. Would you please let me know if we are on track with the August 15th date or what is happening with the order.

Thank you for you response in advance,

Dale & JoAnn Haubenriser

Get a sneak peek of the all-new AOL.com.

8/7/2007
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Matilda Sanders ORIGI NA I

From: Ruth McHargue O 3O\00-SU\
Sent:  Tuesday, August 07, 2007 8:55 AM o
To: Matilda Sanders - I“(_Tj‘
Ce: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks [F PAd, .C.LK i CE]RRESPON ENCE S 5
. ministrative{_| Parties 3 Consumer L PN i =
Subject: FW: ORDER NO. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU -3 =
! DOCUMENT NO, p30/2-07 ms YT
docket #030106 DISTRIBUTION: =& F 4
— &

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Monday, August 06, 2007 8:18 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: ORDER NO. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

To CLK

From: Robert Peyer [mailto:rpeyer@yahoo.com]
Sent: Friday, August 03, 2007 8:33 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: ORDER NO. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

AS A HOMEOWNER AFFECTED BY YOUR RECENT RULING CONCERNING EPS OF PINE ISLAND INC, 1
WISH TO EXPRESS MY CONCERN ABOUT THE RECENT APPEAL FOR SETTLEMENT. I SEE NO REASON
FOR THE COMMISSION TO REVERSE ITS RESPONSIBLE RULING ON BEHALF OF THE HUNDREDS OF
AFFECTED HOMEOWNERS. GRANTING A UTILITY PERMISSION TO INVOICE FOR SERVICES NOT

RENDERED IS REPREHENSIBLE, AND I COMMEND YOUR RULING AFFIRMING THAT IT IS
INAPPROPRIATE.

ROBERT PEYER
3114 BINNACLE LN\ST JAMES CITY FL 33956

Need a vacation? Get great deals to amazing places on Yahoo! Travel.

CMP
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CTR

ECR _}
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SCR ____
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8/7/2007
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July 10, 2007
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FPSC, CLX - CORRESPONDENCE
Florida Public Service Commission () Administrative [] Parties [ Consumer
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd. DOCUMENT NO.29DI7.-0
o Télahassce, FL 32399-0850 DISTRIBUTION:
= RE: Ditkets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07 Respectively
= 1. of Pine Island
L 25
7 Doear gy
QO 3 = |
Lig
o

“The purpose of this correspondence is to ask you to not approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to
Sour ruling in Docket #030106-SU. In this ruling, the commission found that Mr. Cherry
had been charging the residents of Cherry Estates for-the usage of the county sewers for
one year prior to having said residents hooked up to the county sewer. The commission
also found that he had been overcharging we residents for the service once we had been
hooked up to it. Your finding was correct and appropriate. Please do not grant his appeal
in this matter.

Cherry Estates is primarily made up of retired persons on fixed incomes. Prior to Kevin’s
hooking up to county sewers, we were paying approximately $150.00 a year for using his
sewer plant. With the new rates in place, one can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH
for the priviledge of having our waste water directed into county sewer pipes.

In all my years of life, I have never met anyone so completely lacking in integrity and
honesty as Mr. Cherry. When asked why he was charging us for a service we were not
receiving, he said “the PSC ordered me to”. May I please have a copy of the meeting
minutes in which you ordered Mr. Cherry to charge us for a service we were not
recetving?

The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system was because

CMP he wanted to further develop our subdivision, and because his system had not been up to
code for years and could not handle the added burden, he chose to hook up to the county
system, rather than expand his facility & bring it up to code. As with everything else Mr.
OTR Cherry has wanted to do for his sole benefit, he has defrauded we residents to finance it.
ZoR J_ May I be so bold as to ask what he did with the approximately $40,000 a year he

- collected from we residents for the sewer system he had since he did not use it to
et 1 maintain the existing system?

e Again, I ask that you not let Mr. Cherry off the hook for his overcharges, and I also ask
RCA ____ that you do a complete audit of the monies he has collected from us for the sewer system.
SCR I have attempted to keep this correspondence professional, without going into Mr.
SGA " Cherry’s character, however, in order for you to understand how egregious these

—-— overcharges have been, you have to be made aware of his lack of character, This is just

SEC but one instance where we residents have been paying for service eived. | . o
o RECEIVED

——

YH SR 1T

FIOTIA 4y 5 B (T aBET
Divizion of RO2




I sent a letter to the commission dated July 6, 2004 in which I first protested the way Mr.
Cherry was using us in this matter (Complaint #609210W), only to receive a reply which
in essence said we have received your letter, thanks for writing, but we aren’t going to
look into this or help you at all.

I was very gratified by your ruling this year that did finally address this matter in a fair
and honorable way. Please do not fail us again by granting his appeal.

Your consideration in the matter is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,
Louise M. Stanek

3034 Bounty Ln.
St. James Ctty F1 33956

Fowcie ) Lo
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Matilda Sanders O30/~ S aw,@ppw

From: Jared Deason
Sent:  Friday, August 03, 2007 9:20 AM

To: icwyatt@skybest.com'
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks, 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker, Felicia
vinte FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU [ Admisistrative [] Parties B/Consumer
NO. 2-07
Dear Mr. Wyatt: DOCUMENT NO._ 030/2-07 .
DISTRIBUTION:

We appreciate you forwarding the e-mail complaint for Mr. Douglas Gordon. Because the PSC does not have an e-mail address
for Mr. Gordon, we would appreciate you forwarding the following to him:

Thank you for your e-mail dated August 1, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and
rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.{EPS). Te ensure that the Commission staff and the
Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for

all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or
Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Thanks, S I
™

= O

Jared Deason S - N G &
Division of Economic Regulation OE a0 =
Florida Public Service Commission m= @
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard by
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Fox
Telephone: (850) 413-6844 Y - S
Fax: (850) 413-6845 w2
o (7

From: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Sent: Friday, August 03, 2007 9:01 AM

To: Jared Deason

Cc: Troy Rendell

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2007 5:01 PM
To: Matilda Sanders

Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

add to docket 030106

From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2007 8:15 AM

8/3/2007
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To: Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK

From: JOHN WYATT [mailto:jowyatt@skybest.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2007 7:00 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Re: Order No, PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeoner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island Inc., I wish to express my
concern about the recent appeal for "settlement"”. I see no reason for the commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission fo
invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your rufing affirming

that it is inappropriate.

Douglas Gordon
3764 Dewberry Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

8/3/2007



Matilda Sanders

Page 1 of 1

O201006-5Y LRl EsPoIn0ENCE
From: Ruth McHargue o -3
Sent:  Thursday, August 02, 2007 5:01 PM = V[,%
To: Matilda Sanders FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE C_.:; & i
Ce: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks [ Administrative [_] Parties [Eﬁonswner & :-_'”'-: o T
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su DOCUMENT NO.080(2.- 07 50 = 7
DISTRIBUTION: -~ - - r@
add to docket 030106 = L CU‘;
From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2007 8:19 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK

From: JOHN WYATT [mailto:jcwyatt@skybest.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2007 7:00 PM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Re: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeoner affected by your recent ruling concerning EP5 of Pine Island Inc., I wish to express my
concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”, I see no reason for the commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission fo

invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming

that it is inappropriafte.

Douglas Gordon CMP

3764 Dewberry Lane com___

St. James City, FL 33956 CTR

ECR _|
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July 24, 2007 =

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Bivd.

Tallahassee, FL, 32399-0850

ORIGINA!

Re: Dockets #030206-SU and 04473-07
Gentlemen:

1 just ferred that Kevin Cherry is appeating your charges that he is overcharging residents
of Cherry Estates mobile home park in St. James City, Florida for use of the county sewer

system and that he did so for at least one year before we were even connected to the
service.

I am on a limited income, as are many residents in Cherry Estates. There are months when
I don’t use the minimum amount of water - on which the sewer fee is based - and still am
charged the base price of $24.64. Many of the Tesidents do not live in their properties

during the summer but are still billed the $24.64 base fee. This is just one of the problems
we are having with Kevin Cherry’s management of the park.

Thank you for finding Kevin Cherry guilty of these acts for which he was charged. Ihope
now yon will foltow through and seethat the residents receive refunds of these

overcharges. Many of our residents are elderly and monthly credits to our accounts

should not be a consideration.
FCR k

GCL
OPC
RCA

SCR
SGA

1

SEC

OTH

; Sincerely, W %

Gary Pincins
3012 Harpoon Lane
St. James City, F1. 33956

~ (Cherry Estates - resident since 2005)

RECEIVED

A 30 2007

Florida Fioiic Sonree wnwission
Divigion nf G2

a1:6 Wi 2-9M L0

IAN204Y

e

o
o
-




Qo el

I sent a letter to the commission dated July 6, 2004 in which I first pro&steﬁ&!ﬁll ’\] A [\.
Cherry was using us in this matter (Complaint #609210W), only to receive a reply which St
in essence said we have received your letter, thanks for writing, but we aren’t going to

look into this or help you at all.

I was very gratified by your ruling this year that did finally address  this matter in a fair
andm”ramrﬂay. Please do not fail us again by granting his appeal.

Your consideration in the matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Angie Keeler
(903) 835-6903
605 CR 1457
Linden, TX 75563

1203d

|- 3NV L0

IEERN
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o

3103 Harpoon Ln.
St. James, City FL 33956
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612 4th St.

TO: PSC Commissioners il Beloit, W1 53511-6208 g0 2007

| Florida Puoic Sanvice Uommission
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su Division of RCA

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine

CMP Island, Inc., I wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for
COM "settlement”. I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responstble
CTR ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility

ccr | permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I ‘7__ 2 (/, 0‘7

| commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.
5L

et e

(Feel free to add additional comments you may have here) 02( &’/ A //(M-( d

orPC

| simdh W Flo. 444
o o SRS G S ke asly B
SGA St. James City, FL%é956 ardy S M m A "%”'z";;!M ‘
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July 10, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL.  32399-0850

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07 Respectively
E.P.S. of Pine Island

Dear Sirs:

The purpose of this correspondence is to ask you to not approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to
your ruling in Docket #030106-SU. In this ruling, the commission found that Mr. Cherry
had been charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for
one year prior to having said residents hooked up to ) the county sewer. The__‘__Lom__MSion
Es?)lﬁumhe had been overcharging we residents for the service once we had been
hooked up to it. Your finding was correct and appropriate. Piease do not grant his appeal
in this matter. —

Cherry Estates is primarily made up of retired persons on fixed incomes. Prior to Kevin’s W
hooking up to county sewers, we Were paying approximately $150.00 a year for using his J P“j

sewer plant. With the new rates in place, one can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH

for the priviledge of having our waste water directed into county se ipes: -é.uu*k 0"‘%’

In all my years of life, I have never met anyone so completely lacking in integrity and
honesty as Mr. Cherry. When asked why he was charging us for a service

receiving, he said “the PSC ordered me to”. May I please have a copy of the meeting
minutes in which you ordered Mr. Cherry to charge us for a service we were not
receiving?

The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system was because
the wanted to further develop our subdivision, and because his system had not been up to
code for years and could not handle the added burden, he chose to hook up to the county
system, rather than expand his facility & bring it up to code. As with everything else Mr.
Cherry has wanted-to do for his sole benefit, he has defrauded we residents to finance it. |
May I'be so bold as to ask what he did with the approximately $40,000 a year he
collected from we residents for the sewer system he had since he did not use it to
maintain the existing system?

Again, I ask that you not let Mr. Cherry off the hook for his overcharges, and I also ask
that you do a complete audit of the _monies he has collected from us for the sewer system.
I have attempted to keep this correspondence profMout going into Mr.
Cherry’s character, however, in order for you to understand how egregious these
overcharges have been, you have to be made aware of his lack of character. This is just
but one instance where we residents have been paying for services not received.

RECEIWVED
i 30 2007

Florida Puoiic Servie2 Commissien
Division of RCA
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July 21, 2007

Public Service Commission

2540 Shamard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Dockets #0301065U and 04473-07

Concerning: EPS of Pine Island

As a homeowner affected by your regent ruling

concerning EPS of Pine island, Inc., I wish to
express my conc¢ern about the recent appeal
for "settlement". I sSee no reason for the

Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on
behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting a utility permission to invoice for
services not rendered 1is reprehensible, and I

commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Thank yocu.

Sincerely,

Moy X Widebow)
Mary K. Wickham

3121 N. Skipper Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

REGEIVED

it 3G 2000

Florida #ilc Senvice COTMMmISSIon
Tivision of RCA




O30/ 0l

RECENED-7PSC

15 3055 Harpoon Lane
07 AUG-1 PH It Cherry Estates
St. James City, FL
COMMISSIOH
CLERK 33956

Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd

Tallahassee FL 32399-0850

Dockets number 030106 SU &04473-07
Concerning EPS of Pine Island

We are homeowners affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine
Island Inc. We wish to express our concern about the recent appeal for
settlement. We do not think that the commission should reverse its ruling in
this case. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is

reprehensible and we commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.
Please let the ruling stand.

Jerome and Janet Bowers CME
3055 Harpoon Lane COM .
§/L~J?mes City, FL 33956 CTR
hg /&Eg eor )
L Monarsns S
oPC
RCA _ .
SCR
Vg J. E. Bowers SGA e
pAo 8 8506 Lower Lake Rd. SEC
XM Lodi, NY 14860 ——
s OTH
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Florida Fidic Sanvice Commigsion
Divigior of RCA
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July 24, 2007 O7TAUG-1 PH I: 15
CUriSSION
“Florida Public Service Commission CLERK

Tallahassee, FE 32399-0850

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. OR/G / NAL

Re: Dockets #030206-SU and 04473-07

Gentlemen:

This letter is to ask that you not allow Kevin Cherry to appeal your findings in his
overcharging residents of Cherry Estates mobile home park in St. James City, Florida for
use of coumnty sewer system mnd for at least one year of use before we were even
connected to the service.

As you no doubt know, most of'the residents live on fixed incomes and because we are on
the coast have been hit with rising costs of three different insurances to cover our property
and in addition are now being incorrectly charged for services for sewers.

M Thank you for ﬁndmg Kevm Cherry gmlty of these acts for which he was charged. 1hope
COM P _ he residents receive refunds of these
CTR over-chuges.

ECR —1—— Smcerely,

GCL ___

orPC ___

RCA __ Mary on Burg
3055 Skipper Lane

3CR

T e &t James City, F1. 33956

SGA

sec (Lot 604 Cherry Estates - resident since 1999)
OTH
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Florida Fudtic Service Gammisaion
Diigion of RCA
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Matilda Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Wednesday, August 01, 2007 9:30 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Cc: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2007 1:52 PM

To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK

From: JOHN WYATT [mailto:jcwyatt@skybest.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2007 1:48 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Fw: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeoner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island Inc., I wish to express my
concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to
invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming

that it is inappropriate.

Jack Everett
3754 Dewberry Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

8/2/2007
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Matilda Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent;  Tuesday, July 31, 2007 11:52 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Ce: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

add to docket 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2007 11:24 AM

To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

To CLK

From: JOHN WYATT [mailto:jcwyatt@skybest.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2007 10:53 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeoner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island Inc., I wish to express my
concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to
invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming

that it is inappropriate.

John Wyatt

3125 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956
email: jewyatt@skybest.com

8/2/2007




CLK Official Flling****7/30/2002-7:53 AM il

~
Matilda Sanders
From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Friday, July 27, 2007 11:21 AM
To: Matiida Sanders
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s)
Attachments: FAX.TIF
2 2
=
<o ‘é-;, v
From: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks OZ 2y
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:43 AM = -
To: Timolyn Henry r:g » = T
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s) = = i
S 2
Hey Timolyn, - B
py .
| believe the correct docket number should be 030106. Cheryl
From: Consumer Contact
Sent; Friday, July 20, 2007 3:47 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s)
Add to file 080122
From: NET SatisFAXtion
Sent: None
To: Consumer Contact
Subject: 6144161081, 1 page(s)
You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open the
attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 7/26/2007 11:29 AM
Number of Pages: 1 CMP
From (CSID): 6144161081
From (ANI): COM
Sent to DID:
i CT/R ____
Duration of Fax: 0:00:26
Transfer Speed: 26400 ECR !
Received Status: Success GoL ‘
Number of Errors: 0 N ———
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6 ope
RCA
SCR .
FAX.TIF (27 SGA _____
KB)
SEC .
OTH
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July 17, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qzak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU, 04473-07 and PSC-(7-0426-PAA-Su
E. P. S. of Pine Island

Dear Sirs:

This correspondence is to ask you not to grant an appeal from Kevin Cherry. This appeal
is in regards to your ruling on Docket # 303106-SU. Mr. Kevin Cherry has been
charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year
prior to having the residents hooked up to the county sewer system. The commission
found this to be true; the commission has also found that he had been overcharging the
residents of Cherry Estates once we were hooked up to the sewer system. [ feel your
finding to be correct and appropriate. PLEASE DO NOT GRANT MR. CHERRY’S
APPEAL IN THIS MATTER.

With the sewer hook up now in place, a resident can be charged as much as $100.00 per
month for the privilege of having our waste water directed into the county sewer pipes.
Prior to our hook up to the system, we were paying approximately $150.00 per vear for
the use of his sewer plant. Many of the residents in Cherry Estates are on a fixed income
and retired individuals. Mr. Cherry is trying to further develop our subdivision and
because his water treatment plant had not been up to code for years, it could not handle
the added burden of the new developments. With the new development in Cherry
Estates, Mr. Chetry opted to hook into the county sewer system. This was an easiest way
fot him to handle the water system plant that did not meet code and his actions have
transferred the financial costs to the residents. With all the monies paid to EPS, what has
the money been used for?

As a resident in Cherry Estates [ was grateful for your ruling this year. However, I am
not as comfortable with the reversal of the commissions ruling. Please, take another
opportunity to review this case; do an audit of the monies Mr. Cherry has collected from
the residents for the sewer system. I'm very concerned about the unprofessional way Mr.
Cherry is handling the business aspect of Cherry Estates and we, the residents, are the
ones being affected the most.

We will be most grateful for your time and effort to re-evaluate this matter.

Sincerely,
Sue Duffey

320 Wyndham Park Notth 3024 Bounty Lane
Westerville, Ohio 43082 St. James City, Florida 33956
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July 18, 2007

Public Service Commission .

Re: EPS of Pine Island O 50 (O &0
Docket #030106-SU |

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Commission Members:

This letter is strong encouragement for the PSC to uphold its recent ruling regarding EPS
of Pine Island in Docket #030106-5SU.

Until a short time ago, Cherry Estates sub-division (where we live) was serviced by the
developer’s sewer plant, and a reasonable monthly fee was paid by homeowners for that service.
When Mr. Cherry decided to establish a new, adjacent, sub-division he realized, apparently, that
his existing sewer system was insufficient. He announced that he would “hook-up” to the
County line and that a new monthly charge would be established. Our home, with two residents,
has been charged--and we have paid--as much as $127 a month for sewer, alone. ($8.26 per 1000
gallons of water PLUS a $24.64 base rate to cover his debt.)

s
e
- h——

We then learned that we have paid for the County sewer line service without having been
connected to it. Thus we were overcharged for many months. We are dismayed by the EPS of
Pine Island appealing your rulings in Docket #030106-SU, calling for restitution. Obviously, we
were charge for usage of County sewers long BEFORE we were serviced by them. That is
totally unfair and worse. Your ruling indicated that Kevin Cherry and EPS would have to refund
those payments on a sliding scale published by your April 2007 Commission Report. Those
CMP payments were to be sent to us by a given date (this month) that he now is trying to avoid. Yours
COM was a very fair and equitable ruling. It was NOT a suggestion—it was a ruling. This ruling
~—should not be overturned.
TR ___ .
ECR [ EPS should not be allowed to soften or avoid a sensible, fair, and properly arrived at
el —r'f'uling calling for a return of homeowners’ overpayments.
opPC - Thank you for your consideration. -

RCA
SCR
SGA
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Matilda Sanders
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From: Ruth McHargue
-"-“\ N ey o j)
Sent:  Thursday, July 26, 2007 8:39 AM (5 F’ f ok ‘;“A%E bk ) %
Do e £ 2 "' / > K A
To: Timolyn Henry i:ﬁ,..} “c; 5
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks ?;2‘ %7‘ \”\
Subject: FW: PSC Commissioners in regard to EPS of Pine Island (Qﬁ”; - ”‘",\
2L %, G
docket 030106 = R { 2
= = -
%=

From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2007 8:02 AM

To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: PSC Commissioners in regard to EPS of Pine Island

To CLK

From: sgwaterbaby@netzero.net [mailto:sgwaterbaby@netzero.net]
Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2007 4:45 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: PSC Commissioners in regard to EPS of Pine Island

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island,INC. I wish to EXPress my concern
about the recent appeal for settlement. I see no reason for the commission to reverse its reponsible ruling on behalf of
the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is

reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate. Don and Shirley Glenn, 3090 Sloop Lane,

St. James City Florida 33956 734-788- 8358

7/26/2007

CMP
COM
CTR
gcR _|
cot _1
OPC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH




o /o

July 23, 2007

ORIGINA:
TO: PSC Commissioners IN/ pt

RN

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of
Pine

Island, Inc. We wish to express our concern about the recent appeal
for

"settlement”. We see no reason for the Commision to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is

reprehensible, and we commend your ruling affirming that it is
inappropriate.

Edwin and Elizabeth Lauderdale

) = X
3099 Binnacle Ln. = Er%
fap [
) o £ i
St. James City, FL 33956 cr_'g% [ ;r-%
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July 18, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Taillahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07 Respectively
E.P.S. of Pine Island

Dear Sirs:

The purpose of this letter is to ask you to not approve Kevin Cherry's appeal to your ruling in
the above referenced docket. In this ruling, the commission found that Mr. Cherry had been
charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year
prior to having said residents hooked up to the county sewer. The commission also found
that he had been overcharging the residents for the service once they were hooked up to it.
Your finding was correct and appropriate. Please do not grant his appeal in this matter.

Cherry Estates is primarily made up of retired persons on fixed incomes. Prior to Kevin's
hooking up to county sewers, we were paying approximately $150.00 a year for using his
sewer plant. With the new rates in place, one can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH for
the privilege of having our waste water directed into county sewer pipes.

The lack of integrity and honesty in this matter on the part of Mr. Cherry warrants scrutiny by
Florida Attorney General, Bill McCollum to whom | have enclosed a copy of this letter. When

asked why Mr. Cherry was charging us for a service we were not receiving, he said ‘the 23C %
ordered me fo”. We are herewith requesting a copy of the meeting minutes in which yo=
ordered Mr. Cherry to charge us for a service we were not receiving. o= "r; n
2 “:::
The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system was 55 - r@
e 205
1. because he wanted to further develop our subdivision, and S o~
CiP 2. because his system had not been up to code for years and could not handie the en p)
added burden. « O
COM
oTR So he chose to hook up to the county system, rather than expand his facility and bring it up

to code. As with everything else Mr. Cherry has wanted to do for his sole benefit, he has
ZCR —l-— defrauded Cherry Estates residents to finance it. May | be so bold as to ask what he did
ool with the approximately $40,000 a year he collected from Cherry Estates residents for the
) sewer system he had since he did not use it to maintain the existing system?

RCA Again, | ask that you not let Mr. Cherry off the hook for his overcharges, and | also ask that
'you do a complete audit of the monies he has collected from us for the sewer system.

SCR _____ 1 have attempted to keep this correspondence professional, without going into Mr. Cherry's
character, however, in order for you to understand how egregious these overcharges have

SGA -been, you have to be made aware of his lack of character. This is just but one instance

SEC ‘where we residents have been paying for services not received.

OTH




A letter was sent to the commission dated July 6, 2004 from Angie Keeler in which she first
protested the way Mr. Cherry was using us in this matter (Complaint #609210W). The
response she received from you said, in essence, “we have received your letter, thanks for
writing, but we aren’t going to look into this or help you at all”.

| was very gratified by your ruling this year that did finally address this matter in a fair and
honorable way. Please do not fail us again by granting his appeal.

Your consideration in the matter is greatly appreciated.

Nl Bl (o

ck and Paula Carson
18189 Snyder Road
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
440-543-4726

2961 Skipper Lane
St. James, City FL 33956

cc: Bill McCollum, Attorney General State of Florida
Office of Attorney General
State of Florida
The Capitol PL-01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050

Enclosure - As stated
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July 18,2007 RECENE: L ERSO
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Florida Public Service Commission .
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. SO s
Tallshassee, Fl, 32399-0850 CL EIR?TIDH OR’G,N AL

Re: Docket # 030106-SU & 04473-07 Respectively
E. P. S. of Pine Island

Dear Sir or Madam:

The purpose of this letter is to ask you to not approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to your
ruling in Docket #030106-SU. In the ruling, the commission found Mr. Cherry has been
charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year
prior to having said residents hooked up to the county sewer. The commission also found
he had been overcharging residents for the service once we had been hooked up. Your
finding is correct and appropriate. Please do not grant his appeal.

Cherry Estates is made up of retired people on fixed incomes. Before hooking up to
county sewer we were paying about a $150.00 a year for the service. Hooking up to the
county system with the new rate could cost us as much as $100.00 per month for the
service.

When Kevin Cherry was asked why he was charging for a service he was not providing _—
he told us he was ordered by the commission (PSC). Would the commission send me the  com
letter ordering this to be done?

We would like you not to let this matter go on overcharging people for the sewer service ECR _J

he did not provide us in the beginning along with the new rate, which are not in line ceL !

according to the commission itself. We ask you to request a complete audit of the monies

collect by him for the sewer system. OPC
RCA

We respect your ruling you made this year in which you addressed the matter in a fair m—
and honorable way, please do not fail us by granting the appeal Mr. Cherry’s attorneys ~ SCR ____

have made. SGA

Sincerely, SEC
OTH

Joseph & Theresa Butler -

3045 Harpoon Ln.

St. James City, F1.33956
Tel.# 239-283-5457
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From: Timoiyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 8:44 AM
To: Matilda Sanders C)@?@ef Sfom 96 AJC 6
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC -07-04260-PAA-SU
Attachments: FAX.TIF o
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE g
LK o W
] Administrative [_] Patties [¥] Consumer o C'(-\)"-
DOCUMENT NO.£20(3-01 | o & 'z
DISTRIBUTION: P G
ey K
From: Jared Deason oz “iL
Sent: Friclay, July 20, 2007 3:31 PM AT e
To: "1pineisland@earthlink.net’ AN %3
Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felida%ite o2
Subject: Order No. PSC -07-04260-PAA-SU o

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Thank you for your fax dated July 20, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction
and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and
the Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your fax has been placed on the correspondence side of the
docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to
express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850)
413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845

From: NET SatisFAXtion

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 12:13 PM
To: Jared Deason

Subject: , 2 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open the

attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On:
Number of Pages:

7/20/2007 12:11 PM
2

From (CSID):

From (ANI):

Sent to DID: 6845
Duration of Fax: 0:00:56
Transfer Speed: 16800
Received Status: Success

Number of Errors:

1
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Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 7 #2

FAX.TIF (15
KB)




-

Jul 20 07 12:11p

Address 13057 Sloop Lane St James City, FL 33958
Address 2
Address 3

Phone Numnber 239-282-2518
Fax Number same

Web Address
Emall 1pinetstand@earthlink, net

TAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

p.1

To: PSC

Name: Jared Deason
CcC:

Phone: 850 413-6844
Fax; 850-413-65845

From: Robert Gibson
Date Sent: 7/20/07

Number of Pages: Total 2

Message: Ovder Np. PSC-CF-04-26-PAA-SI




Jul 20 07 12:11p

July 20, 2007

TO: PSC Cammissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine
Island, inc., i wish to €Xpress my concemn about the recent appeal

for "settlement”. | see no reason for the Commission fo reverse its
responsible ruling on behaif of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting & utiity permission to invoice for services not rendered is
reprehensibie, and | commend your ruling affirming that it is
inappropriate.

Al ot

3057 Sioop LN
St. James City, FL 33956

p.2
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Matlida Sanders (7 2D[0k g v 5 AEE

From: Jared Deason

Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 2:52 PM

To: 'traveling.grandma@hotmail.com’

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; ‘Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer
Brubaker; Felicia White

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Mohar:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 23, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the
required rate reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island,

Inc. (EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissicners have knowledge of your

concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all

to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate
you taking the time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the
Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional guestions or require further assistance regarding this matter,
please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation FPSC, CLK - CO

Florida Public Service Commission E]Ad," . 'RRESPC»U)ENCE o
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard ministrative [_] Parties E/Consumer ~i [":qu
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 DOCUMENT NO. 080 2.-07 - = O
Telephone: (850) 413-6844 A
P50 DISTRIBUTION: £ o =
Fax: (850) 413-6845 N: S O OO
. = e E
m-—— e
, T o e
————— Original Message----- =L = i
From: Cheryl Bulecza-Banks el T dt
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 12:56 PM PR ¢
To: Jared Deason w O

Cc: Troy Rendell
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5Su

----- Original Message-----

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 12:28 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5Su

030106

————— Original Message-----

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 9:37 AM

To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK.

————— Original Message-----

From: Jane Mohar [mailto:traveling.grandma@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:45 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: RE:Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To PSC Commissioners
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As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc.,I wish to
express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement".

I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the
hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not
rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

I filed a disagreement with the original ruling feeling that the fees were not fair. I urge
you to not give in to ESP of Pine Island again.

Thank you for your consideration,
Charles and Jane Mohar

3702 Cherry Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

http://imagine—windowslive.com/hotmail/?1ocale=en—us&ocid=TXT_TAGHM_migration_HM_mini_pcmag
0507 —
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Matilda Sanders O30 0k ﬂ CHRESLONDENCE

From: Timolyn Henry
Sent:  Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:37 AM

. < 3
To: Matilda Sanders : T
Cc: Kimberiey Pena FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE o £ %
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SLC [J Administrative ] Parties ['Z/ Consumer ?% '}’ :{
DOCUMENT NO. 030/2-07 S . U

DISTRIBUTION: = = o

= A

From: Jared Deason
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:36 AM
To: 'FHshewman@aol.com'

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; "Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia White
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SLC

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Shewman:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 21, 2007 in which you expressed your concems about the required rate
reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission

staff and the Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence
side of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to
express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850)
413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 2:35 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SL.C

030106

7/24/2007
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From: FHshewman®@aol.com [mailto:FHshewman@aol.com]
Sent: Sunday, July 22, 2007 12:51 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SLC

July 21, 2007

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As homeowners affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., we wish to
express our concern about the recent appeal for "settlement". We see no reason for the
Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and we commend
your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Frederick and Helen Shewman

3106 Bounty Lane

St. James City, FL 33956

7/24/2007
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Matilda Sanders 230106 ( ORRES O OIS
From: Timolyn Henry <, fj%
Sent:  Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:35 AM - & Cx?‘t
. 2 - it
To: M.atllda Sanders FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE mgj r;_a rél
Cc: Kimberley Pena ] Administrative [_] Paries Efonsumer rr:té O
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU DOCUMENT NO.08012-07 :; i = .
DISTRIBUTION: S ¥R
5 O

From: Jared Deason
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:34 AM
To: 'smr67@kconline.com’

Cc: Troy Rendell; Chery! Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia White
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rensberger:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 21, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and rebate
for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have
knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

if you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (830) 413-6844, or
Troy Rendeli at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32389-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 2:34 PM
To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5U

030106

From: smr67@kconline.com [mailto:smr67@kconline.com]
Sent: Saturday, July 21, 2007 10:33 AM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5U
July 21, 2007

7/24/2007
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"TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No.
PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As homeowners affected by your recent ruling

concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., we wish to express our concermns about
the recent appeal for "settlement”. We see no reason for the

Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of
affected homeowners. Granting a utility permisssion to invoice for

services not rendered is reprehensible, and we commend your ruling
affirming that it is inappropriate.

Stanley and Melody
Rensberger

3111 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956

7/24/2007




Page 1 of 2

Matilda Sanders O30/06 (@ RES POND I =
From: Timolyn Henry

Sent:  Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:33 AM f:%
To: IV!atiIda Sanders FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Q“
Ce: Kimberley Pena ] Administrative | Parties E(Consumer =
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU "

DOCUMENT NO._08012-07
DISTRIBUTION:

Y310
HOISSTHIOD
lan 6 Wy 120 L0
]

From: Jared Deascon
Sent: Tuesday, July 24, 2007 8:32 AM
To: 'Bptaku3@aol.com'

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia White
Subject: FW: Order No, PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Henry:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 22, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and
rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the
Commissioners have knowled

ge of your concems, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file
for all to review.

We understand your concerns re

garding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments

are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at {850) 413-6844, or
Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850} 413-6845

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 2:34 PM
To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

030106

From: Bptaku3@aol.com [mailto:Bptaku3@aol.com]
Sent: Sunday, July 22, 2007 12:15 PM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

TO: PSC Commissioners,

7/24/2007
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As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Isiand, Inc., | wish to express my concern about the
recent appeal for "settlement". | see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds
of afftected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and | commend
your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

William and Pauline Henry
3025 Sloop Lane
St. James City, FL. 33956

Get a sneak peek of the all-new AOL.com.

7/24/2007
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Matlida Sanders N300k M@CE

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 12:12 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE S I
[_] Administrative {_] Parties {7} Consumer - S EQ
- 4 -
e DOCUMENT NO. 080/ -07 k&5 = M
————— riginal Message----- _ e, " X =
From: Consumer Contact DISTRIBUTION: = T
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 3:08 PM = L T
To: Timolyn Henry =L = -
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue < o T
Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU PV ¢
- O

Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----

From: CHARLIE J MADDEN [mailto:celzozzie@juno.com]
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 12:32 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

We are homeowners in Cherry Estates affected by your recent rulings concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc. The commission had ruled Kevin Cherry and the EPS of Pine Island, Inc. guilty
on multiple infractions, levied fines and instructed that our sewer rates be lowered. We
feel that the original findings are correct and appropriate. We are concerned about the
recent appeal for a settlement by EPS of Pine Island, Inc. We feel there is no reason to
reverse the original findings. He is guilty of these violations and should be held
responsible for them. His appeal is without merit and the findings should remain in effect.
Your consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Charles and Celia Madden

3070 Harpoon Lane

St James City, FL 33956

(239) 282-6207

CMP
COM___
CTR __
ECR |
ceL _|{
OPC

RCA

SCR

SGA

SEC

OTH
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From: Ruth McHargue

S X
Sent:  Monday, July 23, 2007 2:35 PM oSG, CLA - CORRESPONDENCE -~ FS
: T . ‘ R =
To:  Timolyn Henry [ Administrative [ Parties [ Consumer o = M
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks DOCUMENT NO. £220(2-C7 Q= ~ =
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SLC DISTRIBUTION: ’;g'gg =
o= = !
= 7
< -
= % &
2 O
030106

From: FHshewman@aol.com [mailto:FHshewman@aol.com]
Sent: Sunday, July 22, 2007 12:51 AM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Cherry Estates, Pine Island, SLC

July 21, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As homeowners affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., we wish to
express our concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. We see no reason for the
Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.

Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and we commend
your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Frederick and Helen Shewman CMP

3106 Bounty Lane CcoM
CTR

St. James City, FL 33956 Ecr _|

oL |

OoPC

RCA

SCR

SGA

SEC- e

OTH _

Get a sneak peek of the all-new AQL.com.

7/23/2007
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From: Ruth McHargue < f:‘?'l
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 2:34 PM - = %‘g‘
. . lan) | g A
To: - Timolyn Henry FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE|  ©Z R =
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks m d,' istrative [ ] Parti Bfonsmner “r;i = (.

) _ ministrative es SLry S
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su DOCUMENT NO. ng,a -7 = =
S e U
DISTRIBUTION: = e 0o
030106 —

From: Bptaku3@aol.com [mailto:Bptaku3@aol.com]
Sent; Sunday, July 22, 2007 12:15 PM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

TO: PSC Commissioners,

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., | wish to express my concem about the
recent appeal for "settlement”. | see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds
of afftected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and | commend
your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

William and Pauline Henry

3025 Sloop Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

CMP
COM
CTR

ECR
GCL
OPC
RCA

SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH

]

T

7/23/2007
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From: Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Monday, July 23, 2007 2:34 PM

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

S

To: Timolyn Hen -
co Mati dy s dry Cherv| Bulecza-Bank (] Administrative [} Parties [ Consumer o & Cn:)‘
: rs; - p
scb' F\:rl oad ar;\le :sc Zr7y 0426-PAA :TJ " |DOCUMENT NO.080/A~07 oF n
ubject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA- DISTRIBUTION: e S
030106 =L o= L
2 @ g
0
=0

From: smr67@kconline.com [mailto:smr67@kcontine.com]
Sent: Saturday, July 21, 2007 10:33 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

July 21, 2007
TQ: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No.
PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As homeowners affected by your recent ruling

concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., we wish to express our concerns about
the recent appeal for "settlement”. We see no reason for the

Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of
affected homeowners. Granting a utility permisssion to invoice for

services not rendered is reprehensible, and we commend your ruling
affirming that it is inappropriate.

Stanley and Melody CMP
Rensberger

coMm
3111 Harpoon Lane CTR

St. James City, FL 33956 EcR __ |
aeL
oPC
RCA
$CR
SGA
SEC
OTH

N

|

7/23/2007
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From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 12:12 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE S I
[_] Administrative {_] Parties {7} Consumer - S EQ
- 4 -
e DOCUMENT NO. 080/ -07 k&5 = M
————— riginal Message----- _ e, " X =
From: Consumer Contact DISTRIBUTION: = T
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 3:08 PM = L T
To: Timolyn Henry =L = -
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue < o T
Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU PV ¢
- O

Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----

From: CHARLIE J MADDEN [mailto:celzozzie@juno.com]
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 12:32 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

We are homeowners in Cherry Estates affected by your recent rulings concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc. The commission had ruled Kevin Cherry and the EPS of Pine Island, Inc. guilty
on multiple infractions, levied fines and instructed that our sewer rates be lowered. We
feel that the original findings are correct and appropriate. We are concerned about the
recent appeal for a settlement by EPS of Pine Island, Inc. We feel there is no reason to
reverse the original findings. He is guilty of these violations and should be held
responsible for them. His appeal is without merit and the findings should remain in effect.
Your consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Charles and Celia Madden

3070 Harpoon Lane

St James City, FL 33956

(239) 282-6207

CMP
COM___
CTR __
ECR |
ceL _|{
OPC

RCA

SCR

SGA
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From: Timolyn Henry

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2007 12:04 PI FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU (] Administrative [_] Parties Iﬂfjonsmner
DOCUMENT NO.0801A-07
DISTRIBUTION:

————— Original Message-----

From: Jared Deason

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:56 AM

To: 'celzozzie@juno.com'

Cc¢: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer
Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia White

Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Madden:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 20, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the
required rate reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island,

Inc. (EPS) . To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have knowledge of your
concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all
to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate
you taking the time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the
Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

1f you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter,
please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation 53 =
Florida Public Service Commission o iRl
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard gg e ']
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 o : m
Telephone: (850) 413-6844 o - f&
Fax: {B50) 413-6845 m=— R,
?3{‘ — oA

Seon ;

Aa_ = -

T @ U

————— Original Message----- ro &ﬁ
— L

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 3:08 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PRA-5U

Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----

From: CHARLIE J MADDEN [mailto:celzozzie@juno.com]
gent: Friday, July 20, 2007 12:32 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: order number PSC-07-0426-PRA-5U

We are homeowners in Cherry Estates affected by your recent rulings concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc. The commission had ruled Kevin Cherry and the EPS of Pine Island, Inc. guilty
on multiple infractions, levied fines and instructed that our sewer rates be lowered. We
feel that the original findings are correct and appropriate. We are concerned about the
recent appeal for a settlement by EPS of Pine Island, Inc. We feel there is no reason to
reverse the original findings. He is guilty of these violations and should be held
responsible for them. His appeal is without merit and the findings should remain in effect.
Your consideration in this matter is greatly appreciated.




Page 1 of 1
Matilda Sanders

O30/06
From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:34 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Attachments: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-
PAA-Su ; FW: Cherry Estates; FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.
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From: Jared Deason

Sent:  Monday, July 23, 2007 11:04 AM

To: ‘unclejoeb1@netzero.net’

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; ‘Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia
White

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Butler:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 18, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and rebate
for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have
knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or

Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason
Division of Economic Regulation

@ 0

Florida Public Service Commission : m
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard o = O
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 - e ‘:; =]
Telephone: (850) 413-6844 e

Fax: (850) 413-6845 m= o
:;?; o = H

£ @

i

NO

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:33 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 8:41 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

To CLK

From: unclejoebl@netzero.net [mailto:unclejoebl@netzero.net]
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2007 5:17 PM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Re:Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5U

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc. T wish to express my concern about

7/23/2007
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the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the
hundreds effected homeowners.Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and
we commend your ruling affirming it is inappropriate.

Mr.& Mrs. Joseph & Theresa Butler

3045 Harpoon Lane

St. James City,F1.33956

7/23/2007
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O30/06
From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:34 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Attachments: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su; FW: Order No, PSC-07-0426-
PAA-Su ; FW: Cherry Estates; FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.
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Matilda Sanders O30 /06

From: Jared Deason
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 10:58 AM

To: ‘pin2fisher@msn.com’
Cc: Troy Rendelt; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; ‘Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia
White

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lauderdale:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 19, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and
rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the
Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for
all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850} 413-6844, or
Troy Rendel at (850) 413-6934.

S o

Jared Deason ~ m
Division of Economic Regulation o= 0
Florida Public Service Commission < i
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard =z 2=
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 m= s
Telephone: (850) 413-6844 2o =
Fax: (850) 413-6845 = ~a
= <L U

o &2

—_ D

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:27 PM
To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW:

add to docket 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:56 PM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW:

To CLK

From: jean lauderdale [mailto: pin2fisher@msn.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:25 PM

7/23/2007
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To: Consumer Contact
Subject:

July , 2007

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., [ wish to express
my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to

invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is
inappropriate.

John and Jean Lauderdale

3004 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956

7/23/2007
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From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:34 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Attachments: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-
PAA-Su ; FW: Cherry Estates; FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.
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From: Jared Deason

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:01 AM

To: 'hughannie@patmedia.net’

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; "Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Fimolyn
Henry; Felicia White

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Bear Mr. Bremner:

Thank you for your e-mail and fax dated July 19, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns
about the required rate reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine
Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have knowledge
of your concerns, your e-mail and fax have been placed on the correspondence side of the

docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate
you taking the time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the

Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional gquestions or require further assistance regarding this matter,
please contact me at (850} 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Telephone: (850) 413-6844 Y
Fax: (850) 413-6845 M
s O

OF n A

————— Original Megsage----- — 29 =
From: Ruth McHargue 2;25 K
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:29 PM =SUIE -
To: Timolyn Henry o 1
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks = @ 7
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su ro %’%

docket 030106

----- Original Message-----
From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2007 12:56 PM

To: Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK

----- Original Message-----
From: Hugh & Annie [mailto:hughannie@patmedia.net]
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 11:53 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Cc: 'judyetheheflilns.net!

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

July 19, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PRA-5u

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to
express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement". I see no reason for the
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Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected
homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is
reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Hugh M. Bremner
HUGH M. BREMNER

2961 Binnacle Ln.
St. James City, FL 33956
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OB30/06
From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:34 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Attachments: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-
PAA-Su ; FW: Cherry Estates; FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.
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From: Jared Deason

Sent:  Monday, July 23, 2007 10:56 AM

To: ‘murrays@copper.net’

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman”;

Marshail Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry; Felicia
White
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Murray:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 17, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate reduction and rebate
for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have
knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regardin

g the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the time to express
them to us. Customer comments are a

n essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or
Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason
Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission

S 2
= O
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 2 OE M
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 e D G R
Telephone: {850) 413-6844 —Ir o+ e
Fax: (850) 413-6845 00 o o
=L =
S @ O
“ o
2O

From: Sue Murray [mailto:murrays@copper.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2007 9:58 AM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Cherry Estates

July 17, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to express
my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement". I see no reason for the Commission to Teverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to

invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is
Inappropriate.

EPS is looking for any way possible to not have to pay the affected homeowners their money due.
What I don’t understand is why he was allowed to proceed with charging us without having the

sewage system in place or why the Utility Commission wasn’t following his progress or lack of.
7/23/2007
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Please do not change your ruling. Give the homeowners the break they deserve. Our elderly neighbors
that pioneered Cherry Estates can not afford to stay. We need morale support.

Thank you,
Patrick and Suzanne Murray

2998 Bowsprit Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

7/23/2007

—— .
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- O30/06
From: Timolyn Henry
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 11:34 AM
To: Matilda Sanders

Attachments: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su; FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-
PAA-Su ; FW: Cherry Estates; FW: EPS of Pine Istand Inc.

FPSC, CiLK - CORRESPONDENCE
[ Administrative ] Parties [ Consumer
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Matilda Sanders . B0 [0 42

From: Jared Deason

Sent: Monday, July 23, 2007 10:51 AM

To: ‘bearbait_7@yahoo.com’

Cc: Troy Rendaell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; ‘Martin Friedman®; Marshall Wiilis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn
Henry; Felicia White

Subject: FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.

Dear Mr. Ruedi:

Thank you for your fax dated July 14, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the
required rate reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island,

Inc. (EPS). To ensure that the Commission staff and the Commissioners have knowledge of your
concerns, your fax has been placed on the correspondence side of the docket file for all to

review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate
you taking the time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the

Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter,
please contact me at (850) 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephcne: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845 °
by

o &= g

————— Original Message----- L = m

From: Ruth McHargue $2:$ N =

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2007 4:26 PM m= ¥

To: Timolyn Henry §g§2 I -

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks = = i

Subject: FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc. = 0 -

P

NS

Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----
From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2007 8:39 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: EPS of Pine Island Inc.

To CLK

————— Original Message-----
From: nancy ruedi ([mailto:bearbait 7@yahoo.com]

Sent: Saturday, July 14, 2007 9:37 PM
To: Consumer Contact
Subject: EPS of Pine Island Inc.

July 14, 2007

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426- PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to

express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement" . I see no reason for the
Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected
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homeowners.

Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and T
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Robert Ruedi

2951 Sloop Lane

St. James City, FL 33958

Fussy? Opinionated? Impossible to please? Perfect. Join Yahoo!'s user panel and lay it on
us. http://surveylink.yahoo.com/gmrs/yahoo_panel_invite.asp?a=7




JOHN A. GRANITO

CM

643 E. LAKE ROAD
PENN YAN, NY 14527
Phone (315) 536-3439

FAX (315) 536-6595

Public Service Commission
Re: EPS of Pine Island
Docket #030106-SU

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, F1. 32399-0850

c-mai%@gfﬂé@xﬁ%@l
07JUL 23 AM 9: 38

COMMISSIO
CLERK "

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPO?ENGE
3 Administrative ] Parties Cms@
DOCUMENT NO. 8301207

DISTRIBUTION:

2061 BOWSPRITLANE
ST. JAMES GTEY, FL 33956

v 2
Phone (239)%83-24%/
FAX (239) 23‘@;&464 <t

E8)
P

<
/:E:.
July 18,2007

HGINAL

Dear Commission Members:

This letter is strong encouragement for the PSC to uphold its recent ruling regarding EPS
of Pine Island in Docket #030106-SU.

Until a short time ago, Cherry Estates sub-division (where we live) was serviced by the
developer’s sewer plant, and a reasonable monthly fee was paid by homeowners for that service.
When Mr. Cherry decided to establish a new, adjacent, sub-division he realized, apparently, that
his existing sewer system was insufficient. He announced that he would “hook-up” to the
County line and that a new monthly charge would be established. Our home, with two residents,
has been charged--and we have paid--as much as $127 a month for sewer, alone. ($8.26 per 1000
galions of water PLUS a $24.64 base rate to cover his debt.)

We then learned that we have paid for the County sewer line service without having been
connected to it. Thus we were overcharged for many months. We are dismayed by the EPS of
Pine Island appealing your rulings in Docket #030106-SU, calling for restitution. Obviously, we
were charge for usage of County sewers long BEFORE we were serviced by them. That is
totally unfair and worse. Your ruling indicated that Kevin Cherry and EPS would have to refund
those payments on a sliding scale published by your April 2007 Commission Report. Those
payments were to be sent to us by a given date (this month) that he now is trying to avoid. Yours

P o was a very fair and equitable ruling. It was NOT a suggestion—it was a ruling. This ruling
M should not be overturned.

EPS should not be allowed to soften or avoid a sensible, fair, and properly arrived at
ing calling for a return of homeowners’ overpayments.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely, .

fohs q”d/@ﬂ‘ﬁﬂﬂ& Ganko

T
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July 10, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ORIGINAL =

egss o

R ™

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU & 04473-07 Respectively | FPSC. CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

E.P.S. of Pine Island L] Administrative [] Parties ¥ § Consumer
Pear DOCUMENT No. 0901201
Bear S DISTRIBUTION:

Ehe pufrpose of this correspondence is to ask you to not approve Kevin Cherry’s appeal to
ayour g;]ii:jg in Docket #030106-SU. In this ruling, the commission found that Mr. Cherry
chad bpeh charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for
“Yne gbrior 1o having said residents hooked up to the county sewer. The commission
=4lso found that he had been overcharging we residents for the service once we had been
hooked up to it. Your finding was correct and appropriate. Please do not grant his appeal

in this matter.

Cherry Estates is primarily made up of retired persons on fixed incomes. Prior to Kevin’s
hooking up to county sewers, we were paying approximately $150.00 a year for using his
sewer plant. With the new rates in place, one can owe as much as $100.00 PER MONTH
for the priviledge of having our waste water directed into county sewer pipes.

In all my years of life, I have never met anyone so completely lacking in integrity and
honesty as Mr. Cherry. When asked why he was charging us for a service we were not
receiving, he said “the PSC ordered me to”. May I please have a copy of the meeting

minutes in which you ordered Mr. Cherry to charge us for a service we were not

receiving?

The reason Mr. Cherry found it necessary to hook up to the county system was because
he wanted to further develop our subdivision, and because his system had not been up to
code for years and could not handle the added burden, he chose to hook up to the county
system, rather than expand his facility & bring it up to code. As with everything else Mr.
Cherry has wanted to do for his sole benefit, he has defrauded we residents to finance it.
May I be so bold as to ask what he did with the approximately $40,000 a year he
collected from we residents for the sewer system he had since he did not use it to

maintain the existing system?

Again, I ask that you not let Mr. Cherry off the hook for his overcharges, and I also ask
that you do a complete audit of the monies he has collected from us for the sewer system.
I have attempted to keep this correspondence professional, without going into Mr.
Cherry’s character, however, in order for you to understand how egregious these

SEC

overcharges have been, you have to be made aware of his lack of character. This is just g,

but one instance where we residents have been paying for services not received.




I sent a letter to the commission dated July 6, 2004 in which I first protested the way Mr.
Cherry was using us in this matter (Complaint #609210W), only to receive a reply which
in essence said we have received your letter, thanks for writing, but we aren’t going fo
look into this or help you at all.

I was very gratified by your ruling this year that did finally address this matter in a fair
and honorable way. Please do not fail us again by granting his appeal.

Your consideration in the matter is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Angie Keeler

(903) 835-6903

605 CR 1457

Linden, TX 75563

3103 Harpoon Ln.
St. James, City FL 33956
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Matllda Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 3:58 PM i iy E g ? i}
ORIGINAL
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Chery! Bulecza-Banks |
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s)

Attachments: FAX.TIF

Sorry wrong docket number, add to docket numbe{ 030106

N
From: Consumer Contact FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
'?ﬁ?t: s'::g%-]ﬂ;nzlg’ 2007 34770 [ Administrative [] Parties & Consumer
Ce: Matilda Sanders; Chery! Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue DOCUMENT NO. HJ012.-07
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s) DISTRIBUTION:

Add to file 060122

From: NET SatisFAXtion
Sent: None

To: Consumer Contact
Subject: 6144161081, 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open the
attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 7/20/2007 11:29 AM
Number of Pages: 1

From (CSID): 6144161081

From (ANI}:

Sent to DID:

Duration of Fax: 0:00:26
Transfer Speed: 26400

Received Statusg: Success
Number of Errors: O
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6

CMP

FAX.TIF (27 COM
KB)
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1-$00-511-0809
July 17, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU, 04473-07 and PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su
E.P. S. of Pine Island

Dear Sirs:

This correspondence is to ask you not to grant an appeal from Kevin Cherry. This appeal
is in regards to your ruling on Docket # 303106-SU, Mr. Kevin Cherry has been
charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year
prior to having the residents hooked up to the county sewer system. The commission
found this to be true; the commission has also found that he had been ovetcharging the
residents of Cherry Estates once we were hooked up to the sewer system. 1 feel your
finding to be correct and appropriate. PLEASE DO NOT GRANT MR. CHERRY'S
APPEAL IN THIS MATTER.

With the sewer hook up now in place, a resident can be charged as much as $100.00 per
month for the privilege of having our waste water directed into the county sewer pipes.
Prior to our hook up to the system, we were paying approximately $150.00 per year for
the use of his sewer plant. Many of the residents in Chetry Estates are on a fixed income
and refired individuals. Mr. Cherry is trying to further develop our subdivision and
because his water treatment plant had not been up to code for years, it could not handle
the added burden of the new developments. With the new development in Cherry
Estates, Mr. Cherry opted to hook into the county sewer system. This was an easiest way
for him to handle the water system plant that did not meet code and his actions have
transferred the financial costs to the residents. With all the monies paid to EPS, what has
the money been used for?

As a resident in Cherry Estates I was grateful for your ruling this year. However, I am
not as comfortable with the reversal of the commissions ruling, Please, take another
opportunity to review this case; do an audit of the monies Mr. Cherry has collected from
the residents for the sewer system. I'm very concemed about the unprofessional way Mr.
Cherry is handling the business aspect of Cherry Estates and we, the residents, are the
ones being affected the most.

We will be most grateful for your time and effort to re-evaluate this matter.

Sincerely,
NIVES M&-"U‘*’f
Sue Duffey

320 Wyndham Park North 3024 Bounty Lane
Westerville, Ohio 43082 St. James City, Florida 33956
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SEC ____
OTH booKs wmight well be \n ordes !

Thakyou again for yous exginal Fiaddyg, pease see
‘hat & is cawed o3t ond de net atcn‘i‘ Mr.C\nemf.s aeeeal-

_ Respedrbslly yours
DR  Nancy P. Temple ?
Gl 3129 Skipper Ln. 4
& Saint James City, FL 33956-231 |

ot -— .
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Matlida Sandors D 50 / 0@ -SU

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 3:08 PM

To: Timolyn Henry O R l G l NAL
Ce: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

FPSC. CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Add to docket file 030106 E]Admmmumhe[ijﬁﬁ Consumer

----- original Message----- DOCUMENT No. O #)12-07
From: CHARLIE J MADDEN [mailto:celzozzie@juno.com] .
Sent: Friday, July 20, 2007 12:32 PM DISTRIBUTION:

To: Consumer Contact
Subject: order number PSC-07-0426-PAA-5U

We are homeowners in Cherry Estates affected by your recent rulings concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc. The commission had ruled Kevin Cherry and the EPS of Pine Island, Inc. guilty
on multiple infractions, levied fines and instructed that ocur sewer rates be lowered. We
feel that the original findings are correct and appropriate. We are concerned about the
recent appeal for a settlement by EPS of Pine Island, Inc. We feel there is no reason to
reverse the original findings. He is guilty of these violations and should be held
responsible for them. His appeal is without merit and the findings should remain in effect.
Your consideration in this watter is greatly appreciated.

Charles and Celia Madden

3070 Harpoon Lane

St James City, FL 33956

(239) 282-6207

CMP _____
COM
CTR
ECR !\
cor _ 1

RCA
SCR

SeC

Y

QTH
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0 30/60" 5

Timolyn Henry

it/ 5

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:40 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: 908 537 7877, 1 page(s
j page(e) FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Attachments: FAX.TIF O Administrative [_] Parties mSumer
DOCUMENT NO. L3ol2-0
Add to docket 030106 DISTRIBUTION:
From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:57 PM
To: Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: 908 537 7877, 1 page(s)
To CLK
From: NET SatisFAXtion
Sent: None
To: Consumer Contact
Subject: 908 537 7877, 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open
the attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 7/19/2007 12:04 PM
Number of Pages: 1
From {CSID): 908 537 7877
From (ANI):
Sent to DID:
Duration of Fax: 0:00:44 CMP
Transfer Speed: 14400
COM

Received Status: Success
Number of Errors: 0 CTR
Port Received On: RockForceOCTC+ Port 6

GCL

-- oPC
FAX.TIF (25 KB} RCA

SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH

ARRRRRRRER




HUGH M. BREMNER
2961 Binnacle Ln.
St. James City, FL 33956

SENT VIA FACSIMILE (800.511.0809)

July 19, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

ATTN: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Dear Sirs/Madams:

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I
wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement". I see no reason for
the Commission to reverse its responsible miling on behalf of the hundreds of affected

homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is
reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Vd;y truly yours—m —

LLBL-LES-B0B Uyany B @21uUuy dip:21 40 B1

nr




Timolyn Henry

Page 1 of 1

D20106-SU

From:

Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:33 PM

To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

docket file 030106

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

1 Administrative [[] Parties
DOCUMENT No. 020(2~ 01

Consumer

DISTRIBUTION:

A Eh

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 8:41 AM

To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

To CLK

From: unclejoebl@netzero.net [maitto:unclejoebl@netzero.net)
Sent: Wednesday, July 18, 2007 5:17 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Re:Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5U

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc. I wish to express my concern about
the recent appeal for "settlement". I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the
hundreds effected homeowners.Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and
we commend your ruling affirming it is inappropriate.
Mr.& Mrs. Joseph & Theresa Butler

3045 Harpoon Lane

St. James City,F1.33956

7/19/2007

CMP
COM
CTR
ECR _L_
coL |
oPC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH
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Timolyn Henry

Timolyn Henry**###*]

_03010&»-5&

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:29 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

docket 030106

————— Original Message-----

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:56 FPM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-8u

To CLK
————— Original Message-----
From: Hugh & Annie [wailto:hughannie@patmedia.net]
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 11:53 AM
To: Consumer Contact
Cc: 'judye@theheflilns.net'
Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su
July 19, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

O Administrative |_] Parties Consg!l’er
DOCUMENT NO._& 8012-

DISTRIBUTION: ____—————

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish
to express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the
Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected
homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is
reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Hugh M. Bremner
HUGH M. BREMNER

2961 Binnacle Lmn. cmp
. i , FL 33
St. James City, F 956 COM

CTR
ECR _J

ecL |

RCA ___
SCR
SGA
SEC _
OTH
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Timolyn Henry 020106 -SW

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent:  Thursday, July 19, 2007 3:27 PM

i :M'
To: Timolyn Henry ‘L"{J!G! NA L

]

Cc: . Mat.llda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks FPSC. CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Subject: FW. [ Administrative [_] Parties [ % Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. o 8012-o7
add to docket 030106 DISTRIBUTION: CMP
COM
From: Consumer Contact CTR
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:56 PM ECR |
To: Ruth McHargue |
Subject: FW: GCL
oPC
To CLK RCA
SCR
From: jean lauderdale [mailto:pin2fisher@msn.com] SGA
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:25 PM
To: Consumer Contact SEC
Subject: OTH
July , 2007

TO: PSC Commissioners
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to express
my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to

invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is
inappropriate.

John and Jean Lauderdale
3004 Harpoon Lane

St. James City, FL 33956

7/19/2007
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ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2007 10:28 AM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: EPS of Pine Island, Inc.

Please add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2007 8:32 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: EPS of Pine Island, Inc.

To CLK

From: Linda Malin [mailto:Imalin@suite224.net]
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2007 4:28 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: EPS of Pine Island, Inc.

July 16, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As homeowners affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., we wish to
express our concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. We see no reason for the
Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners.
Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and we
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

CcMP

COM
2980 Binnacle Lane CTR

Ken and Linda Malin

St. James City, FL 33956 ECR
GCL

OPC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC

-

7/17/2007 OTH




CCA Official Filing

7/19/2007 Q.16 AM****r%kRkkk Q.16 AMFHr Rk RAk Timolyn Henry******l
Timolyn Henry - 0230100-5U,
\W S I S RSO

From: dsduffey@wowway.com gAY \‘/f"‘{.,.j‘

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2007 10:01 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: E.P.S. of Pine island
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPON CE

Attachments: July 17 docket leter.doc [ Admini strative [ ] Parties [*] Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. _QM

) DISTRIBUTION:

July 17 docket
eter.doc (26 K..
Please refer to attached concern

Thank you

Sue Duffey

WOW! Homepage (http://www.wowway.com)
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Timolyn Henry

From: Sue Murray [murrays@copper.nef]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 17, 2007 9:58 AM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Cherry Estates

July 17, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to express
my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement". I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to
invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and [ commend your ruling affirming that it is
inappropriate.

EPS is looking for any way possible to not have to pay the affected homeowners their money due.

What I don’t understand is why he was allowed to proceed with charging us without having the
sewage system in place or why the Utility Commission wasn’t following his progress or lack of.

Please do not change your ruling. Give the homeowners the break they deserve. Our elderly neighbors
that pioneered Cherry Estates can not afford to stay. We need morale support.

Thank you,
Patrick and Suzanne Murray

2998 Bowsprit Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

7/19/2007
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Timolyn Henry — 02000

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 9:08 AM

To: Timolyn Henry FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryt Bulecza-Banks [ Administrat [ Parti

Subject; FW: PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su el ] Parties [bA Consumer
DOCUMENT NO. 080(2-07

Attachments: Cherry Estates; E.P.S. of Pine Island DISTRIBUTION:

2]
Cherry Estates E.P.S. of Pine
Island

Please add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----
From: Angie Calhoun

Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2007 3:22 PM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: PSC-07-0426-PAA-5u

To CLK

CMP
COM
CTR __——
ecrR 1
ot _\

orPC
RCA
SCR __——
SGA
SEC e

OTH e




July 17, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Dockets Numbered 030106-SU, 04473-07 and PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su
E. P. S. of Pine Island

Dear Sirs:

This correspondence is to ask you not to grant an appeal from Kevin Cherry. This appeal
is in regards to your ruling on Docket # 303106-SU. Mr. Kevin Cherry has been
charging the residents of Cherry Estates for the usage of the county sewers for one year
prior to having the residents hooked up to the county sewer system. The commission
found this to be true; the commission has also found that he had been overcharging the
residents of Cherry Estates once we were hooked up to the sewer system. I feel your
finding to be correct and appropriate. PLEASE DO NOT GRANT MR. CHERRY’S
APPEAL IN THIS MATTER.

With the sewer hook up now in place, a resident can be charged as much as $100.00 per
month for the privilege of having our waste water directed into the county sewer pipes.
Prior to our hook up to the system, we were paying approximately $150.00 per year for
the use of his sewer plant. Many of the residents in Cherry Estates are on a fixed income
and retired individuals. Mr. Cherry is trying to further develop our subdivision and
because his water treatment plant had not been up to code for years, it could not handle
the added burden of the new developments. With the new development in Cherry
Estates, Mr. Cherry opted to hook into the county sewer system. This was an easiest way
for him to handle the water system plant that did not meet code and his actions have
transferred the financial costs to the residents. With all the monies paid to EPS, what has
the money been used for?

As a resident in Cherry Estates I was grateful for your ruling this year. However, I am
not as comfortable with the reversal of the commisstons ruling. Please, take another
opportunity to review this case; do an audit of the monies Mr. Cherry has collected from
the residents for the sewer system. I’'m very concerned about the unprofessional way Mr.
Cherry is handling the business aspect of Cherry Estates and we, the residents, are the
ones being affected the most.

We will be most grateful for your time and effort to re-evaluate this matter.
Sincerely,
Sue Duffey

320 Wyndham Park North 3024 Bounty Lane
Westerville, Ohio 43082 St. James City, Florida 33956
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ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Friday, July 13, 2007 4:18 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Cherry Estates

Add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Friday, July 13, 2007 8:43 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Cherry Estates

To CLK

From: KarpeDiem4@aol.com [mailto:KarpeDiem4@aol.com]
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2007 8:29 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: Cherry Estates

July 13, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC -07-04260-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., | wish CMP

to express my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. | see no reason for the Commission to cCOM

reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility

permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and | commend your ruling affirming CTR

titis i iate.

that it is inappropriate ECR [

In an unrelated matter, Mr. Cherry has demonstrated his unreliability by taking our money for upkeep GCL |

and not providing services. Our main road, Cherry Estate Parkway, is falling into the canal, he has

promised to address the issue and has not.It is entirely possible we could loose access to oPC

our homes. -
RCA

Karen and Leigh Johnson
2950 Sloop Lane SCR
St ity, 33956

James City, FL 3395 SGA

SEC
OTH

Get a sneak peak of the all-new AQL.com.

7/16/2007




July 10, 2007

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
] Administrative 1] Parties [Zf-onsumer
DOCUMENT N()._D 9012 -0

DISTRIBUTION:

023010k — S

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc., I wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for
nsettlement”. 1 see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible
ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility

permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and 1
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

B

QLL@IL%_‘;LMK ;{f:;ﬁ L!ii L

; | ~ '
Robert & Judy Woodruff
3047 Skipper Lane

Saint James City, FL 33956-2316
239-283-4765

109
spghd €1

19
5k

HOIS

RECEIVED

S B I
P LGU(
| PP ik Tr yeaor
Fiotiie “ebic Sevvice (aimseinn

Diwicing of KA

OR!C%INA I

-y \Z}J‘Da‘d

-
SR

Qe N

-




- P
CCA Official Filing

7/11/2007 3:03 PM*##ssbskunk 3:03 PM#***xkkknn ORIG'NA-EnOlyn Henry*****¥1

Timolyn Henry

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 2:43 PM
To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Shonna McCray
Subject: Fw: 2392830805, 1 page(s)
Attachments: FAX.TIF

Please add to docket 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 1:10 PM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: 2392830805, 1 page(s)

To CLK for Docket 030106 RE PSC Order

From: NET SatisFAXtion

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 12:51 PM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: 2392830805, 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open
the attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 7/11/2007 12:50 PM
Number of Pages: i

From {CSID): 2382830805

From (ANI):

Sent to DID:

Duration of Fax: 0:00:43
Transfer Speed: 14400

Received Status: Success

Number of Errors: ©
Port Received On: RockForceOCTO+ Port 6 CMP

COM

CTR
FAX.TIF (14 KB} ECR
GCL

OPC

RCA

SCR

SGA

SEC

OTH

Nanil




July _, 2007

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc., I wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for
"settlement”. I sce no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible
tuling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility

pevinizsion to invoice for services aot condered is reprehensible, and 1
commend your roling affirming that it is inappropriate.

(Feel free to addmmt have here)
-~ Ray re e

Addeess IR BT AN AcLL e N
% T Tssoes Cnty, FL 33956

Email to: contact@psc. stme.fl,us
Add your Sigaature (if sent by fax instead of enail) to 800.511.0809

Loty 0 Lo

—

S ———

8 39vd NOLaNg SBB8BEBZBET B5:1T £80Z/11/.8
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Timolyn Henry
From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 3:15 PM
To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: Fw:
Attachments: PSC_Complaint.doc

PSC_Complaint

.doc (24 KB)
Add to docket file 030106

————— Original Message-----
From: Angie Calhoun
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2007 7:58 AM

To: Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW:

To CLK for Docket 030106 RE PSC Order

————— Original Message-----
From: rvsmr@fuse.net [(mailto:rvsmr@fuse.net]

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 6:24 PM
To: Consumer Contact
Subject:

CMP
Com
CTR
ECR
GCL
OoPC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH

T

I



July 10, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine
Island, Inc., I wish to express my concern about the recent appeal for
"settlement". I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible
ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility
permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and 1
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

Randall Rouse
3074 Sloop Lane
St. James City, FL 33956
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Matlida Sanders

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2007 8:52 AM -
To: Timolyn Henry OR’ G ’N
Ce: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks A L
Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s)
Attachments: FW: EPS COMPLAINT; FAX.TIF
FW: EPS
COMPLAINT

The above attachment and the below fax are the exact same letter. The letter should be added to
docket file 030106.

Thanks,

Ruth

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2007 8:17 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: 6144161081, 1 page(s)

To CLK for Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

From: NET SatisFAXtion

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2007 8:01 AM
To: Consumer Contact

Subject: 6144161081, 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received by NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. Open the
attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details cMP
Received On: 7/12/2007 8:00 AM COM
Number of Pages: 1
From (CSID): 6144161081 CTR
From (ANI): |
Sent to DID: ECR
Duration of Fax: 0:00:23 ceL _\
Transfer Speed: 26400
OPC

Received Status: Success
Number of Errors: 0 RCA
Port Received On: RockForceQCTO+ Port 6

------------------------------------------ SCR

SGA

SEC

FAX.TIF (10
KB) OTH
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Matiida Sanders

From: Consumer Contact
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2007 8:16 AM
To: Ruth McHargue
Subject: FW: EPS COMPLAINT
Attachments: EPS concern.doc

EPS

cern.doc (21
To CLK for Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

----- Original Message-----

From: dsduffey@wowway.com [mailto:dsduffeyewowway.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2007 8:00 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: EPS COMPLAINT

Please see attached

WOW! Homepage (http://www.wowway.com}



Dean and Sue Duffey
3024 Bounty Lane
St. James City, Florida 33956

July 12, 2007

PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Commissioners:

We are one of the homeowners affected by your recent ruling concemning
EPS of Pine Island. I am contacting you to express our concern about the
recent appeal for “settlement”. We see no reason for the Commission to
reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected
homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services that were
not rendered is reprehensible. We strongly disagree with you affirming this
ruling and we urge you to reverse your decision.

Dean and Sue Duffey
3024 Bounty Lane
St. James City, Florida 33956
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e
Matllda Sanders

LAt 2 2]

From: Ruth McHargue Ny

Sent: Friday, July 13, 2007 12:11 PM hoA fﬁ‘gp Tt
To: Timolyn Henry R ¥
Ce: Matilda Sandars; Charyl Bulecza-Banks o
Subject: fax

Attachments: FAX.TIF

Please add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Friday, July 13, 2007 9:28 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: PI MOOSE, 1 page(s)

To CLK for Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

From: NET SatisFAXtion
Sent: None

To: Consumer Contact
Subject: PI MOOSE, 1 page(s)

You have received a new fax. This fax was received b
attachment to view your fax.

Received Fax Details

Received On: 7/137/2007 9:19 AM

Number of Pages: 1

From (CSID): PI MOOGE
From (ANI):

Sent to DID:

Duration of Fax: 0:00:25
Transfer Speed: 26400
Received Status: Success
Number of Errors: 0

Port Received On: RockForceQCTO+ Port 6

cMP
CcoM
FAX.TIF (12 CTR
KB)
ECR

GCL
OFC
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH

TR

y NET SatisFAXtion. The fax is attached to the message. QOpen the



2007-07-13 09:22

Pl MOOSE 2392820438 »> FP5C PN

July _, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners
RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

Mahmmaﬁe@edbyymmentnﬂingconcmﬁng EPS of Pine
lﬂmd,lm,lwid:hmsmymnabomﬂwmmtappeal for
~m~.1mmmfumcmmmmmmmmmm
raling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility
pennission o invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and |
commend your ruling affirming that it is inappropriate.

(Feel five to add additional you have here)
N, ‘ ,
Sugﬁmm RIR) FilNAc s eoN
St. Jamnes City, FL 33956

Email to: contact@psc.state.fl.us

Add your Signature (if sent by fax instead of email) to 800.511.0809

Sebony 0. L

P11
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ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry O350106-SU

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Tuesday, July 10, 2007 12:08 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: PSC Commissioners

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
[ Administrative [} Parties B Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. &%017-07_ |
DISTRIBUTION:

Add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 11:37 AM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: PSC Commissioners
To CLK

From: Dhaubenris@aol.com [mailto: Dhaubenris@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2007 11:17 AM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: PSC Commissioners

TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine island, Inc., | wish to express my concern about the recent
appeal for "settlement”. | see no reason for the Commission to reverse its responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected

homeowners. Granting a utility permission to invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and | commend your ruling
affirming that it is inappropriate.

Dale & JoAnn Haubenriser
3016 Sloop Lane
St. James City, FL 33956
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See what's free at AOL.com. l
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ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE | () A (-3 [
L) Administrative |_] Parties | Consumer o

From: Jared Deason DOCUMENT NO. Q{Q 12~ o1

Sent:  Monday, July 09, 2007 4:07 PM DISTRIBUTION:

To: 'mgrd46112@aol.com’

Cc: Troy Rendell; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman’; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry

Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU
Dear Mr. Rice:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 6, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate
reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission
staff and the Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side
of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the
time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at
(850) 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845

7/9/2007
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ORIGHM Al

Timolyn Henry FPSC. ik - CORRESPC B OO -2 L
[} Administrative [} Parties 7 sstaner
DOCUMENT NO. £3012-07

DISTRIBUTION:

From: Jared Deason

Sent: Monday, July 09, 2007 4:04 PM
To: nigexcel@sbcglobal.net’

Cc: Troy Rendell, Cheryl Bulecza-Banks; 'Martin Friedman'; Marshall Willis; Jennifer Brubaker; Timolyn Henry
Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-SU

Dear Ms. Green:

Thank you for your e-mail dated July 9, 2007 in which you expressed your concerns about the required rate
reduction and rebate for Enviromental Protection Systems of Pine Island, Inc.(EPS). To ensure that the Commission
staff and the Commissioners have knowledge of your concerns, your e-mail has been placed on the correspondence side
of the docket file for all to review.

We understand your concerns regarding the rebate and rate reduction for EPS and appreciate you taking the
time to express them to us. Customer comments are an essential part of the Commission’s evaluation of the utility.

If you have any additional questions or require further assistance regarding this matter, please contact me at
(850) 413-6844, or Troy Rendell at (850) 413-6934.

Jared Deason

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Telephone: (850) 413-6844

Fax: (850) 413-6845

7/9/2007
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Timolyn Henry

Page 1 of 1

From: Ruth McHargue

Sent:  Monday, July 09, 2007 2:09 PM

To: Timolyn Henry

Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryl Bulecza-Banks
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

add to docket file 030106

From: Consumer Contact

Sent: Monday, July 09, 2007 1:09 PM
To: Ruth McHargue

Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

To CLK

From: nigexcel [mailto:nlgexcel@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Monday, July 09, 2007 12:39 PM

To: Consumer Contact

Subject: RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

July 9, 2007
TO: PSC Commissioners

RE: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

As a homeowner affected by your recent ruling concerning EPS of Pine Island, Inc., I wish to express
my concern about the recent appeal for "settlement”. I see no reason for the Commission to reverse its
responsible ruling on behalf of the hundreds of affected homeowners. Granting a utility permission to
invoice for services not rendered is reprehensible, and I commend your ruling affirming that it is

inappropriate.

Nancy L. Green
3073 Bounty Lane
St. James City, FL 33956

7/9/2007
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e =~ ORIGINAL

Timolyn Henry

From: Ruth McHargue
Sent:  Friday, June 22, 2007 2:57 PM

To: Timolyn Henry
Cc: Matilda Sanders; Cheryi Bulecza-Banks CcmMP
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su COM
Please add to docket file 030106 CR
Thanks ECR _|
<l
From: Consumer Contact OPC
Sent: Friday, June 22, 2007 12:52 PM
To: Ruth McHargue RCA
Subject: FW: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-5u SCR
SGA
SEC
From: David Hall [mailto:davidlhall@yahoo.com] OTH

Sent: Tuesday, June 19, 2007 11:38 AM
To: Consumer Contact
Subject: Order No. PSC-07-0426-PAA-Su

PSC Commissioners

As one of many homeowners being serviced by Environmental Protection Systems of Pine Island Inc., I applaud you
for the review of EPS rates and your decision requiring a rate reduction and rebate to its customers.

I now understand that EPS has petitioned the PSC for a reversal or modification of the order.

I highly recommend that the PSC deny this request as the interests of all of the homeowners within Cherry Estates will
be substantially affected if they do not receive a refund and rate reduction on a timely basis.

It is the opinion of many residents of Cherry Estates that included in both the imitial rate structure dating back to 2003
and on going expenses today are costs that are grossly overstated.

Pleased be advised that seven (7) additional corporations share the same office as EPS. It also appears that at times,
they may share the same employees and some of the same expenses.

David L Hall
3064 Sloop Ln
Saint James City, FL 33956

Choose the right car based on your needs. Check out Yahoo! Autos new Car Finder tool.

6/22/2007
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Attached information is the result of a telehone conversation by Dan of the consumer affairs dept.
It is in regards to Docket # 030106-Su and PAA order No. PSC-03-111--PAA-SU
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From:

l

To: Attention Dan

Public Service Commission

Date: 2/25/2004

Page(s): 3
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February 9, 2004

To:  Public Service Commission - Cansumer Affairs FEB 25 204
Fram: lary Phibodcau Cherry Fstate Homeowners Association 239-283-9887

RE- Docket # 030106-SU Rale Increased 11715372003 -

Cestions concerning the sewer billing by L1 of Pine Isiand
1 W are heinp charged a busc facility charpe of $24.64 per month. We endersiand that this
rate i% broken up into didferent parts. The first being the $1388 hookup lee and the sceond tor
maintenance of the sewer lines and the lift stmdon, We feel we should he allowed to pay up brenl
fur the hovk up fec and also we should knuw what the interest rate 1s for this servive.
%2 EPSis charging us $24.64 per month base rate and $8.26 per 1060 gallons - 1o Fi. Myers
the base rate approx $8. per month with a charge of $3.85 per 1000 gallon of water use. Tt
Myers [ucilitics has a dug] water system (treated sewer water scot hack to the customer}) where
custvmers are not charped sewerage on the second water §ystem.
23 EPS of Pine Tsland witl be paving 1.ee County Sewerage Systems only on the gallons of
scwerape §t pumps 1o the plant but we as custormers will be pay ing 1S on the tolal goount of
waler wo Lse gven Fthis water was wsed outsaide. We teel that we should not be charged for
water that is not being treated. This s unjust and we should be compensated i one ol two ways:
1st We could instat]l a second water meter after the main water meter which would go 1o the
vatstde spigot only and the meter reading from the 2% meter woudd necord the water thatis not
poing down the sewer. This vould be subtracted {rom the main meter and that would determine
the amount of waler being sent to be treated @, the water plant. . E.P.S. should be responsible
{ur the reading of the additional meler (£ PS5, is currently paving PLW . A, for meter readings).
W asked EPS to instal! a 2™ meter and EPS has no probiem o charge us with the water that
wous down the drain. According to county rules the water dept 1s the only one who could install

this type of meter and the Pine Island Waler Associativn would onty install a 2 water semvice at

T 3N £ ae b raeliar a haes pate a0 v aemaree ool gendl 2y Amth Tha varom; Y i
S13MY for the meter and 3 hase rate of {0 amount of gallons per momth, The second water meter

would save the consumer approximately 173 of his monthly bill and alse we feel the Pine Island
Water Associalion has no jurisdietion on a meter that is installed bevond their meicr hevond the
same service line,

A Eps could 1ake the dilference between the water coming in and the actual waicr Lhat is
being sent to be reated and pive a % back to the homeowner. We are being charged for the
amaunt of water being used and EPS s paving for the amount of water that i teinp treated and
the difference should be credin back 1o the customers based on the amount of individual water
use 1this could be approximately 173 ol vur bill)

1Larry Thibodeau

303 Skipper Lane  StJames City, FL33956  239.283-U837

Attached are copies of my sewer bill and water hill
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From larry Thibodeau to 17800-511-0809
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FEB 10 2004

— 1 From:

To: Consumer Affaors

Public Service Commission

Date: 2/9/2004

at 2/9/200}_{4:52 PM 001/004
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Attached information is the result of a telehone conversation by a member of the consuier afRirs ¥
. . - ,_.__—-—-——-——B-‘ i
dept. It is in regards to Docket # 030106-Su and PAA order No PSC-03-111--PAA-SU 5
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Februany 4. 2004

To Public Service Commission - Consumer Aftairs .. FEB 10 2004
From: Larmy (hibodeau  Cherry Fstate Humenwners Association 230-283-9887

Rb: Diacket # 030106-517  Rate Inereased 1171572003

Questions conceminy the sewer billing by L P.S. oof Pine Island
#1 - Weare being charged o base tueility charge of $24.64 per moath. We understund chat this
ralc is broken up into Jifferent sections. The tirst part being the $1300 honkup fee and the other
part for maintenance of the sewer lines and the Jiil station. We fecl we should be allowed to pay
up front for the hook up fee and o know what the interest rale is for this service.
# 2 FPS is charging us $24.64 per month base rare and $R.26 per L) gallons . In Ft. Myers
Uie base rale approx $8. per month with a charge of $3.85 per 1000 pallon of water use, Fi,
Myers facilitics has a duel water sysiem (treated sewer Wwaler sent back (0 the customer) where
Cusiomery are not charped sewerage on the second water sysietn,
#5 EPNof Pine Istand will be paying tc County Scwerage Systems only on the eatlons of
sewerage it pumps to the plant but we as cusiomers will by paying UPS on the tota) amount of
water we st even if this water was used ouiside. We feel that we should nct be charged for
water that 1s not being treated. This is unjust and we shenld be compensated in one of two RHYS!
st Wecould instabl a seeend water mcter alter the main water meter which would U 10 the
nutside $pigot only and the meter reading from the 2™ meter would record the water that |« 1l
gomg down the sewer. This could he subtracted 1 roie the main meter and thar would determine
the amount of water being sent 10 be reaned at the waler plant, . P S. should be TEsponstble
for the reading of the additional meter (E.P.S. js currently paying P.LW.A. for meter readings),
We asked FPS 1o install a 2 meter and EPS has no problem to charge us with the water that
goes dawn the drain, According to county rules the water dept is the only one wha could install
1hiy 1vpe of meter and the Pine Jsland Water Association would only install a 2 water service gt
$1300 tor the meter and a base rate of ( ) amount of gallons per month. The second water maoter
would save the consumer approximately 173 of his monthly bill and also we fec! the Pine Taland
Wister Association has no jurisdiction on a meter thai tx installed bevond wheir meter bevond the
samy service hae,
2™ LIPS eould take the difference between the water coming ir and the aclual water that is
being sent 10 be treated and wive a % back to the homeowner. We are being charpud For the
amount of water being uscd and FPS i paying for the amount of water that is hetng treated and
the difference should be credit back to the cusiomers based on the amount of individual water
use (this could be approximately 1:3 of our hill)

Larey Thibadean
303 Skipper Lane St James City, FT 33956 239-283-98K7

Attached are copies of my sewer bill and watee bil]
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Patricia A. Buit
3540 Aquarina S'
Waterford, MI 48329

Fiorida Public Service Commissicn

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

- - 3 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
S Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
o
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trs Richard W Calinovsky
3073 Skipper Ln
St James gry, FL 33956

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
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Evelyn Cocnley Shafer

‘@.ﬂ} 3050 Blnnacle Ln FL 329562309
"'J--i Saint James City, -
%%‘

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard '

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
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July 17, 2003

From: Charles N. Mohar
3702 Cherry Lane
St. James City, F1 33956

To: Florida Public Service Commission
Docket #030106-SU EPS Pine Island Inc.

Dear Sirs:

ORIGINAL

DISTRIBUTION CERTER

03JUL 21 m 9 20
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e 5} ™~ -
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I am in receipt of the EPS notice of public hearings letter regarding the

sewer connections to Cherry Estates. According to this letter it is proposed

to charge all lot owners $1388.00 to connect to the new sewer. My agreement
with Cherry Estates states that they must provide my sewer and they charged for
this connection. This agreement passes from owner to owner and must always
be adhered to. I feel that since Cherry Estates is the one connecting to the new
sewer primarily for their own financial and developmental benefit that they
should be the ones to pay for the sewer connections.

I fully understand that I must pay all usage fees and any incidental charges that

may be incurred in the general usage.

Thank you for your attention and consideration.

AR A

Charles N. Mohar

DOCUMENT NO. .. DATE

08013 - D7 04 /oYl g7
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK






